Received: 03/25/2011 Status: EFFECTIVE Effective Date: 06/23/2011

G3 Telecom USA, Inc.

PSC No. 1 TELEPHONE

Initial Effective Date: June 24, 2011

Addendum 1 Leaf 1 Revision 0 Superseding Revision:

INTRASTATE INTEREXCHANGE COMMUNICATIONS SERVICES

PRICE LIST

Long Distance Monthly Regular Plan (Section 3.2)

A. LUCAI ACCESS DIAIGH. IAIG DEI IIIIIIUG. 50.023	Α.	Local Access Dialed, rate per minute:	\$0.029
---	----	---------------------------------------	---------

- **B.** Toll Free Access Dialed, additional rate per minute: \$0.015
- C. Monthly Recurring Charge: \$0.99

Long Distance Monthly Plus Plan (Section 3.3)

- A. Local Access Dialed, rate per minute: \$0.025
- **B.** Toll Free Access Dialed, additional rate per minute: \$0.015
- C. Monthly Recurring Charge: \$1.99

Long Distance Unlimited Plans (Section 3.4)

- A. Unlimited minutes within US and Canada: \$19.95
- B. Unlimited minutes within US and Canada and to over 40 countries: \$29.95

One Cent Long Distance Bundles (Section 3.5)

A. Monthly Recurring Charge

500 Minutes	\$ 4.95
1000 Minutes	\$ 9.95
1500 Minutes	\$14.95

B. Per Minute Rate for calls in excess of the allotted minutes in the bundled package:

Per Minute \$0.025

Received: 03/25/2011 Status: EFFECTIVE Effective Date: 06/23/2011

G3 Telecom USA, Inc. PSC No. 1 TELEPHONE

Initial Effective Date: June 24, 2011

Addendum 1 Leaf 2 Revision 0 Superseding Revision:

INTRASTATE INTEREXCHANGE COMMUNICATIONS SERVICES

PRICE LIST, (Cont'd.)

Prepaid Regular Plan (Section 3.6)

A. Local Access Dialed, rate per minute: \$0.029

B. Toll Free Access Dialed, additional rate per minute: \$0.015

C. No Monthly Recurring Charge applies.

Prepaid Plus Plan (Section 3.7)

A. Local Access Dialed, rate per minute: \$0.025

B. Toll Free Access Dialed, additional rate per minute: \$0.015

C. No Monthly Recurring Charge applies.